UPMC SCHOOLS OF NURSING
COST OF ATTENDANCE

UPMC &Nvrsine

School Hamot Campus of UPMC Jameson School of Nursing
Program Version 16 mo. LPN Advanced Track Transition Program
Start Date 9/3/2024

Academic Year 1 09/03/24 - 05/02/25

Months in Academic Year 8

Tuition ($565 x 24 Credits) $13,560.00

Technology Fee $1,000.00

Housing $0.00

Food $3,288.00

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,727.00

Transportation $6,024.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $3,336.00

Average Federal Direct Loan Fees $95.00

TOTAL: $30,030.00

Tuition ($565 x 24 Credits) $13,560.00

Technology Fee $1,000.00

Housing $8,368.00

Food $3,288.00

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,727.00

Transportation $6,024.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $3,336.00

Average Federal Direct Loan Fees $95.00

TOTAL: $38,398.00

*Cost of attendance is reviewed annually and is subject to change. Updates will be published as they become available.

Date Created: 4/2/19
Date Approved: 12/19/23
Approved By: BH,AS



UPMC SCHOOLS OF NURSING
COST OF ATTENDANCE

UPMC &FNuesine

School Hamot Campus of UPMC Jameson School of Nursing
Program Version 16 mo. Full Time Registered Nursing Program
Start Date 9/3/2024

Academic Year 2 05/05/25 - 12/19/25

Months in Academic Year 8

Tuition ($565 x 33 Credits) $18,645.00

Technology Fee $2,000.00

Housing $0.00

Food $3,192.00

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,495.00

Transportation $2,620.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $4,680.00

Average Federal Direct Loan Fees $90.00

TOTAL: $33,722.00

Tuition ($565 x 33 Credits) $18,645.00

Technology Fee $2,000.00

Housing $8,608.00

Food $3,192.00

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,495.00

Transportation $2,620.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $4,680.00

Average Federal Direct Loan Fees $90.00

TOTAL: $42,330.00

*Cost of attendance is reviewed annually and is subject to change. Updates will be published as they become available.




UPMC JAMESON SCHOOLS OF NURSING

AT UPMC HAMOT

UPMC | 3FNursine

SEMESTER 1 (FALL)

Nursing 101 (3 credits)

Nursing 102 (9 credits)

Anatomy & Physiology | (4 credits)
Biomedical Ethics (3 credits)
TOTAL:

SEMESTER 2 (SPRING)
Nursing 201 (10 credits)

Anatomy & Physiology Il (4 credits)
Human Growth and Development (3 credits)
Technology Fee

TOTAL:

SEMESTER 3 (SUMMER)
Nursing 301 (11 credits)

College Writing (3 credits)
Microbiology (4 credits)
Technology Fee

TOTAL:

SEMESTER 4 (FALL)

Nursing 320 (7.5 credits)

Nursing 340 (5.5 credits)

Nursing 360 (2 credits)

Technology Fee
TOTAL:

TOTAL TUITION & FEES:

Form # SON-????

LPN Advanced Track Transition Tuition Fees

**The tuition rate and fees are an estimate only.

16 Month Program

Exempt
Exempt
$2,260.00
$1,695.00
$3,955.00

$5,650.00
$2,260.00
$1,695.00
$1,000.00
$10,605.00

$6,215.00
$1,695.00
$2,260.00
$1,000.00
$11,170.00

$4,237.50
$3,107.50
$1,130.00

$1,000.00
$9,475.00

$35,205.00

*A credit hour is a unit of measure, not necessarily an indicator of transferability of credit. The receiving institute, rather
than the training institution, decides whether to accept credits for transfer.

***PMC Jameson School of Nursing at Hamot tuition is $565 per credit
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