## UPMC SCHOOLS OF NURSING COST OF ATTENDANCE



School	Hamot Campus of UPMC Jameson School of Nursing
Program Version	16 mo. LPN Advanced Track Transition Program
Start Date	9/3/2024
Academic Year 1	09/03/24 - 05/02/25
Months in Academic Year	8

COA BREAKDOWN	COMMUTER – 1ST LEVEL
Tuition (\$565 x 24 Credits)	\$13,560.00
Technology Fee	\$1,000.00
Housing	\$0.00
Food	\$3,288.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment	\$2,727.00
Transportation	\$6,024.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$3,336.00
Average Federal Direct Loan Fees	\$95.00

TOTAL: \$30,030.00

COA BREAKDOWN	OFF-CAMPUS RESIDENT – 1ST LEVEL
Tuition (\$565 x 24 Credits)	\$13,560.00
Technology Fee	\$1,000.00
Housing	\$8,368.00
Food	\$3,288.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment	\$2,727.00
Transportation	\$6,024.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$3,336.00
Average Federal Direct Loan Fees	\$95.00

TOTAL: \$38,398.00

Date Created: 4/2/19
Date Approved: 12/19/23
Approved By: BH,AS

<sup>\*</sup>Cost of attendance is reviewed annually and is subject to change. Updates will be published as they become available.

## UPMC SCHOOLS OF NURSING COST OF ATTENDANCE



School	Hamot Campus of UPMC Jameson School of Nursing
Program Version	16 mo. Full Time Registered Nursing Program
Start Date	9/3/2024
Academic Year 2	05/05/25 - 12/19/25
Months in Academic Year	8

COA BREAKDOWN	COMMUTER – 2ND LEVEL
Tuition (\$565 x 33 Credits)	\$18,645.00
Technology Fee	\$2,000.00
Housing	\$0.00
Food	\$3,192.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment	\$2,495.00
Transportation	\$2,620.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$4,680.00
Average Federal Direct Loan Fees	\$90.00

TOTAL: \$33,722.00

COA BREAKDOWN	OFF-CAMPUS RESIDENT – 2ND LEVEL
Tuition (\$565 x 33 Credits)	\$18,645.00
Technology Fee	\$2,000.00
Housing	\$8,608.00
Food	\$3,192.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment	\$2,495.00
Transportation	\$2,620.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$4,680.00
Average Federal Direct Loan Fees	\$90.00
TOTAL:	\$42,330.00

\*Cost of attendance is reviewed annually and is subject to change. Updates will be published as they become available.

## UPMC JAMESON SCHOOLS OF NURSING AT UPMC HAMOT



LPN Advanced Track Transition Tuition Fees

## 16 Month Program

SEMESTER 1 (FALL)	
Nursing 101 (3 credits)	Exempt
Nursing 102 (9 credits)	Exempt
Anatomy & Physiology I (4 credits)	\$2,260.00
Biomedical Ethics (3 credits)	\$1,695.00
TOTAL:	\$3,955.00
SEMESTER 2 (SPRING)	
Nursing 201 (10 credits)	\$5,650.00
Anatomy & Physiology II (4 credits)	\$2,260.00
Human Growth and Development (3 credits)	\$1,695.00
Technology Fee	\$1,000.00
TOTAL:	\$10,605.00
SEMESTER 3 (SUMMER)	
Nursing 301 (11 credits)	\$6,215.00
College Writing (3 credits)	\$1,695.00
Microbiology (4 credits)	\$2,260.00
Technology Fee	\$1,000.00
TOTAL:	\$11,170.00
SEMESTER 4 (FALL)	
Nursing 320 (7.5 credits)	\$4,237.50
Nursing 340 (5.5 credits)	\$3,107.50
Nursing 360 (2 credits)	\$1,130.00
Technology Fee	\$1,000.00
TOTAL:	\$9,475.00
TOTAL TUITION & FEES:	\$35,205.00

<sup>\*</sup>A credit hour is a unit of measure, not necessarily an indicator of transferability of credit. The receiving institute, rather than the training institution, decides whether to accept credits for transfer.

Form # SON-???? 73342\_I4 HRIE 10/21

<sup>\*\*</sup>The tuition rate and fees are an estimate only.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>UPMC Jameson School of Nursing at Hamot tuition is \$565 per credit